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Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Department of Library Special Collections
Kentucky Library & Museum
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory
MSS 285 BOWLING Green, Kentucky — City Ordinances
3 boxes. 41 folders. 694 items. 1885-1968. Originals, photocopies.

2009.4.133

COLLECTION NOTE

The collection consists of ordinances passed by the relevant authority of the City of
Bowling Green, Kentucky from 1914 to 1944. The ordinances are generally typed copies which
have been signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk. Box 1 (Folder 1) contains a
chronological list in which the subject of the ordinance is briefly described. The collection also
includes (Box 3) deeds and easements granted to the City of Bowling Green spanning the years
1885-1968; most are copies bearing original signatures and recording information. Other
miscellaneous documents include resolutions (Box 3, Folder 6), budgets (Box 3, Folder 7), and
contracts and agreements (Box 3, Folder 9).

SHELF LIST

BOX 1 Bowling Green City Ordinances 1914-1928 271 items
Folder 1 Inventory; lists of ordinances 3 items
Folder 2 City Ordinances 1914 1 items
Folder 3 City Ordinances 1915 17 items
Folder 4 City Ordinances 1916 13 items
Folder 5 City Ordinances 1917 8 items
Folder 6 City Ordinances 1918 16 items
Folder 7 City Ordinances 1919 19 items
Folder 8 City Ordinances 1920 25 items
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Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15

Folder 16

BOX 2

Folder 1

Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12

Folder 13

City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances

City Ordinances

Bowling Green City Ordinances

City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances
City Ordinances

City Ordinances

1921

1922

1923

1924

1925

1926

1927

1928

1930-1944

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935

1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

19 items

22 items

25 items

27 items

26 items

18 items

12 items

20 items

210 items

12 items

20 items

6 items

2 items

6 items

9 items

13 items

6 items

10 items

23 items

32 items

28 items

14 items
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Folder 14  City Ordinances 1943 13 items

Folder 15  City Ordinances 1944 16 items
Box 3 Deeds and Easements 1885-1968 213 items
Folder 1 Deeds and Easements 1885-1928 28 items
Folder 2 Deeds and Easements 1930-1933 25 items
Folder 3 Deeds and Easements 1933-1942 26 items
Folder 4 Deeds and Easements 1943-1968 17 items
Folder 5 Leases 1939, 1945 2 items
Folder 6 Resolutions of Common Council 1932-1944 34 items
Folder 7 City and school budgets 1946-1950 8 items
Folder 8 Surety bonds 1930-1950 49 items
Folder 9 Miscellaneous contracts and 1916-1954 8 items
agreements
Folder 10  Miscellaneous bid letters, reports, 1929-1952 16 items

bond information, etc.

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

MSS BOWLING Green, Kentucky — 1885-1968
285 City Ordinances

Ordinances passed by the City of Bowling Green
during the years 1914-1944. Includes list of ordinances.
Also includes copies of various deeds and easements
granted to the City from 1885-1968; resolutions of
Common Council; miscellaneous contracts and budgets.

3 boxes. 41 folders. 694 items. Originals,
photocopies.

2009.4.127
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SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Deeds — Warren County

Local government — Bowling Green

Municipal government — Bowling Green

Ordinances — Municipal — Kentucky — Bowling Green

Niedermeier/Jeffrey 07/01/2010
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