Western Kentucky University TopSCHOLAR®

MSS Finding Aids Manuscripts

10-23-2009

Bowling Green, Kentucky - City Ordinances (MSS 285)

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives Western Kentucky University, mssfa@wku.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid

Part of the American Politics Commons, Public Affairs, Public Policy and Public Administration
Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Folklife Archives, Manuscripts &, "Bowling Green, Kentucky - City Ordinances (MSS 285)" (2009). MSS Finding Aids. Paper 990. http://digitalcommons.wku.edu/dlsc_mss_fin_aid/990

This Finding Aid is brought to you for free and open access by TopSCHOLAR*. It has been accepted for inclusion in MSS Finding Aids by an authorized administrator of TopSCHOLAR*. For more information, please contact topscholar@wku.edu.

Manuscripts & Folklife Archives
Department of Library Special Collections
Kentucky Library & Museum
Western Kentucky University
Bowling Green, KY 42101-1092

Descriptive Inventory

MSS 285 BOWLING Green, Kentucky – City Ordinances

3 boxes. 41 folders. 694 items. 1885-1968. Originals, photocopies.

2009.4.133

COLLECTION NOTE

The collection consists of ordinances passed by the relevant authority of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky from 1914 to 1944. The ordinances are generally typed copies which have been signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk. Box 1 (Folder 1) contains a chronological list in which the subject of the ordinance is briefly described. The collection also includes (Box 3) deeds and easements granted to the City of Bowling Green spanning the years 1885-1968; most are copies bearing original signatures and recording information. Other miscellaneous documents include resolutions (Box 3, Folder 6), budgets (Box 3, Folder 7), and contracts and agreements (Box 3, Folder 9).

SHELF LIST

BOX 1	Bowling Green City Ordinances	1914-1928	271 items
Folder 1	Inventory; lists of ordinances		3 items
Folder 2	City Ordinances	1914	1 items
Folder 3	City Ordinances	1915	17 items
Folder 4	City Ordinances	1916	13 items
Folder 5	City Ordinances	1917	8 items
Folder 6	City Ordinances	1918	16 items
Folder 7	City Ordinances	1919	19 items
Folder 8	City Ordinances	1920	25 items

Folder 9	City Ordinances	1921	19 items
Folder 10	City Ordinances	1922	22 items
Folder 11	City Ordinances	1923	25 items
Folder 12	City Ordinances	1924	27 items
Folder 13	City Ordinances	1925	26 items
Folder 14	City Ordinances	1926	18 items
Folder 15	City Ordinances	1927	12 items
Folder 16	City Ordinances	1928	20 items
DOVA	D II 0 01 0 II	1000 1011	040 !!
BOX 2	Bowling Green City Ordinances	1930-1944	210 items
Folder 1	City Ordinances	1930	12 items
Folder 2	City Ordinances	1931	20 items
Folder 3	City Ordinances	1932	6 items
Folder 4	City Ordinances	1933	2 items
Folder 5	City Ordinances	1934	6 items
Folder 6	City Ordinances	1935	9 items
Folder 7	City Ordinances	1936	13 items
Folder 8	City Ordinances	1937	6 items
Folder 9	City Ordinances	1938	10 items
Folder 10	City Ordinances	1939	23 items
Folder 11	City Ordinances	1940	32 items
Folder 12			
roidei 12	City Ordinances	1941	28 items
Folder 13	City Ordinances City Ordinances	1941 1942	28 items 14 items

Folder 14	City Ordinances	1943	13 items
Folder 15	City Ordinances	1944	16 items
Box 3	Deeds and Easements	1885-1968	213 items
Folder 1	Deeds and Easements	1885-1928	28 items
Folder 2	Deeds and Easements	1930-1933	25 items
Folder 3	Deeds and Easements	1933-1942	26 items
Folder 4	Deeds and Easements	1943-1968	17 items
Folder 5	Leases	1939, 1945	2 items
Folder 6	Resolutions of Common Council	1932-1944	34 items
Folder 7	City and school budgets	1946-1950	8 items
Folder 8	Surety bonds	1930-1950	49 items
Folder 9	Miscellaneous contracts and agreements	1916-1954	8 items
Folder 10	Miscellaneous bid letters, reports, bond information, etc.	1929-1952	16 items

BIBLIOGRAPHIC RECORD

MSS BOWLING Green, Kentucky -1885-1968 City Ordinances 285

> Ordinances passed by the City of Bowling Green during the years 1914-1944. Includes list of ordinances. Also includes copies of various deeds and easements granted to the City from 1885-1968; resolutions of Common Council; miscellaneous contracts and budgets. 3 boxes. 41 folders. 694 items. Originals, photocopies. 2009.4.127

SUBJECT ANALYTICS

Deeds – Warren County Local government – Bowling Green Municipal government – Bowling Green Ordinances – Municipal – Kentucky – Bowling Green

Niedermeier/Jeffrey 07/01/2010